

Tender Submission Deadline and Q&A Period Update

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter serves as an official notice regarding the recently concluded Question and Answer (Q&A) period for the (Provision of Irrigation Systems, Tillers and other supplies) (TNDIQ110226), which ended on 11 Feb 2026 Throughout this duration, **five questions** were received:

- 1- **"We would like to inquire about the pricing of the first two items in the BoQ — the Hand-Held Tiller Tractor Machine and the Sprayer Machine. Is it permissible to provide two alternative prices for each of these items?"**

Answer: We are happy for them to provide 2 different prices for these 2 items as long as they specify which brand it is they are submitting and the price they are willing to provide especially if this is different than what we asked for.

- 2- **What is the payment method (bank transfer, cash, cheque, etc.)?**

Answer: the company should choose in which one of these payment methods it wants to receive the payment (Bank transfer, Cash or Check) and with the big amounts, SP preferred the bank transfer or checks.

- 3- **When will the payment be made (after delivery, after invoice submission, or another timeline)?**

Answer: the payment always after delivery, and if there is more than one round, so the payment will be after each round. And mostly there will be withholding %10 of the total amount as a warranty for 1 year.

- 4- **Is there any advance payment or down payment available, or is the payment fully after delivery?**

Answer: All the payments are after delivery.

- 5- **I couldn't find the photos could you please recheck?**

Answer: This file has been prepared for suppliers to insert the **actual photos of each item** as samples, which are required to be submitted along with their bids



We want to confirm that the original instructions and timeline outlined in the tender document (Instructions) remain unchanged. The deadline for submitting quotes is from **[Start Date: 1 Feb 2026]** to **[End Date: 11:55 p.m. Iraq local Time 11 Feb 2026]**. We encourage all potential suppliers to make use of this period for tender application.

Please ensure all required documents and information are included in your submissions, as late submissions will not be considered.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. We eagerly anticipate receiving proposals from potential suppliers.

Sincerely,

Samaritan's Purse Tender Committee